THE PROBATION OF OFFENDERS ORDINANCE (APPLICATION TO TRIBAL AREAS OF BALOCHISTAN) REGULATION, 1972

(Baln regulation II of 1972)

CONTENTS

SECTIONS

Preamble.

- 1. Short title, extent and commencement.
- 2. Application of Probation of Offenders Ordinance, 1960, to the Tribal Areas of Balochistan.

¹THE PROBATION OF OFFENDERS ORDINANCE (APPLICATION TO TRIBAL AREAS OF BALOCHISTAN²) REGULATION, 1972

(Balochistan regulation II of 1972)

[26th February, 1972]

A Regulation to apply the Probation of Offenders Ordinance, 1960 (XLV of 1960), to the Tribal Areas of the Province of Balochistan.

Preamble.

WHEREAS it is expedient to apply the provisions of the ³Probation of Offenders Ordinance, 1960 (XLV of 1960), and the rules made thereunder from time to time, to the Tribal Areas of the Province of Balochistan;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the 25th day of March, 1969, read with the Proclamation of the 20th day of December, 1971 and the Provisional Constitution Order, and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that behalf, the Governor of Balochistan, with the previous approval of the President, is pleased to make and promulgate the following Regulation, namely: —

Short title, extent and commencemen t.

- 1. (1) This Regulation may be called the Probation of Offenders Ordinance (Application to Tribal Areas of Balochistan) Regulation, 1972.
- (2) It extends to the whole of the Tribal Areas of the Province of Balochistan.
 - (3) It shall come into force at once.

Application of
Probation of
Offenders
Ordinance,
1960, to the
Tribal Areas of
Balochistan.

2. The provisions of the Probation of Offenders Ordinance, 1960 (XLV of 1960), and the rules made thereunder shall apply to the whole of the Tribal Areas of the Province of Balochistan as they apply to the other areas of the Province.

This Regulation, was promulgated by the Governor of Balochistan on 26th February, 1972; published in the Balochistan Gazette (Extraordinary) No. 2-A, dated 26th February, 1972; saved and validated by Article 268 and 269 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan (1973).

Spelling of the word "Baluchistan", wherever it appears in this Regulation, is corrected by insertion of letter "o" instead of "u"; as per Government of Balochistan, S&GAD's Notification No. SORI (4) 6/ S&GAD-89, dated 18th June, 1989.

An Ordinance made by President of Pakistan and published in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary, dated 1st November, 1960; saved and given permanent effect by Article 225 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1962.

